

PROFIT RISES 6.6% TO ₹336 CR IN Q3 L&T Tech revenue up 1.5%

SAMEER RANJAN BAKSHI
Bengaluru, January 16

L&T TECHNOLOGY SERVICES (LTTS) reported a revenue of ₹2,422 crore in the December quarter of FY24, up 1.5% sequentially.

The September quarter revenue for the company was at ₹2,386 crore.

The Vadodra-based company also reported a net profit of ₹336 crore for the same period, a growth of 6.6% quarter on quarter (q-o-q), up from the ₹315 crore profit it made in the September quarter.

On a margin of 17.2%, the operating profit for the company in the third quarter stood at ₹416 crore, up by 2.2% from the preceding quarter. In the second quarter, the firm's operating profit was ₹407 crore at a margin of 17.1%.

During the quarter, LTTS signed a total of six \$10 million-plus TCV deals across all industry segments that include one \$40 million deal

AMIT CHADHA,
CEO & MD, L&T TECH

WE MADE NOTABLE PROGRESS IN EACH OF OUR NEW TECH FOCUS AREAS – AI, SOFTWARE-DEFINED VEHICLES & CYBER SECURITY



and one \$20 million deal.

Amit Chadha, CEO and MD, LTTS, said, "We have made notable progress in each of our new technology focus areas – AI, software defined vehicles (SDV) and cybersecurity. In AI, we filed 53 patents across segments like transportation, medical and industrial products."

"We had our first major win

in SDV with a US OEM (original equipment manufacturer) to define the architecture of their next generation automobiles. And continuing our SWC leveraged global deal wins, we won a \$10M plus deal in cybersecurity. These wins are a testimony to our differentiated offerings that enable us to become strategic partners to our customers."

Chadha added, "All five segments grew positively for the second quarter in a row, giving us 1% sequential growth despite the seasonal softness. A milestone win for us was the start of a significant relationship with bp to drive digital transformation. Our operational performance was steady, helping us achieve double digit profit growth."

Attrition came down from 16.7% in the September quarter to 15.8% in the just concluded quarter. The company's total headcount declined by 582 to reach 23,298 at the end of Q3.

Top retailers tap tier-II markets

35 brands entered 14 cities in first 3 quarters of CY23

VIVEAT SUSAN PINTO
Mumbai, January 16

AS MANY AS 35 major domestic and international retail brands entered 14 tier-II Indian cities in the first three quarters of calendar year 2023, consultancy CBRE South Asia said in a report on Tuesday.

The trend points to the growing affinity of brands in these markets, CBRE said, led by a digital boom, growing aspirations and a surge in discretionary purchases.

The cities include Chandigarh, Jaipur, Indore, Goa, Mangalore, Kochi, Lucknow, Patna, Ranchi, Guwahati, Bhubaneswar, Vizag, Mysore and Coimbatore.

The brands that marked their presence in these markets include Croma, Armani

SHOPPING BOOM

Total retail stock in 14 cities at 29 mn sq ft as of Sept 2023, according to a CBRE report

Total retail supply at 2.4 mn sq ft in September quarter

Total retail absorption at 2.4 mn sq ft in September quarter

Source: CBRE South Asia



Exchange, Malabar Gold and Diamonds, Reliance Smart, Tanishq, H&M, Marks and Spencer, GAP, Starbucks, Pizza Express and Under Armour among others.

"Most non-metro cities are established trade and business hubs and are now witnessing multinational corporations and start-ups setting up offices as well. Growing population in tier-II cities are further propelling demand

for a diverse range of retail offerings," Anshuman Magazine, chairman and chief executive officer (CEO), India, Southeast Asia, Middle East and Africa, CBRE, said.

For instance, well-planned infrastructure, economic growth and tourism has made Chandigarh a prominent retail market in Punjab, CBRE said. Lower operating costs, a good talent pool, and proximity to Delhi-NCR have led to

Jaipur becoming a major business hub too. The Lucknow retail real estate market is witnessing robust growth driven by several factors, such as rapid urbanisation and a growing middle class, the consultancy added.

The total retail stock in the 14 cities stood at 29 million (mn) square (sq) feet (ft) as of September 2023, with Jaipur, Lucknow, and Chandigarh each having retail stock ranging between 3 to 7 mn sq ft.

Also, the retail development in these cities has been a healthy mix of high streets and malls, CBRE says.

The total retail supply recorded in these 14 cities has been 2.4 mn sq ft during the July-September quarter.

Top cities dominating supply addition during this period include Chandigarh, Jaipur and Lucknow.

The total retail absorption across the 14 cities stood at 2.4 mn sq ft in the July-September period, led by Kochi, Jaipur and Goa, the report said.

Crown LNG plans \$1-bn India terminal

RAKESH SHARMA
January 16

CROWN LNG WILL invest over \$1 billion in a liquefied natural gas import terminal of India that it aims to open in 2028, the Norwegian company's chief executive officer said. Gas demand in the country is strong and likely to keep growing, but it is currently limited by the need for affordable supplies, Swapan Kataria said in an interview in New Delhi.

LNG is likely to become cheaper due to increases in global capacity through the end of the decade, he said.

PM Narendra Modi has set a goal of raising the share of gas in India's energy mix to 15% by 2030 from 6%, which has led to a frenzy of investments in infrastructure. Crown's planned 7.2 million tons LNG import terminal is to be built in Kakinada, Andhra Pradesh.

— BLOOMBERG

India saw uninsured losses of \$32.94 bn, says Swiss Re

NATURAL CATASTROPHES IN

India have led to uninsured economic losses of \$32.94 billion (₹2,73,500 crore) during the five period of 2018-22, indicating the low insurance penetration in the country, global insurance giant Swiss Re said. Insured economic losses during the period were just \$1.10 billion (₹9,130 crore) as 93% of exposures

were uninsured, it said.

Alongside the expanding economy and growing insurance market, India is exposed to many natural catastrophes, including earthquakes, floods, tropical cyclones, drought and wildfires. In 2014, uninsured economic losses were a whopping \$15.18 billion (₹1,26,000 crore)—biggest ever loss—while insured losses were just

\$1.29 billion. The total uninsured economic losses since 2014 amounted to \$74.83 billion (₹6,21,000 crore) whereas insured losses were just \$5.41 billion (₹44,900 crore).

"Economic losses due to natural disasters have been on an upward trend for many years, driven mainly by economic growth and rapid urbanisation," it said. —ENS

OnePlus sales hit by short supply, say retailers

JATIN GROVER
New Delhi, January 16

THE ALL INDIA Mobile Retailers Association (AIMRA) on Tuesday said mobile phone sellers across various states have been affected due to short supply of OnePlus smartphones, especially the 11R and CE3 Lite models.

In a letter to OnePlus India director of sales Ranjeet Singh, AIMRA's national joint general secretary Navneet Pathak said, "there are ample stocks of OnePlus products available in the grey market, which are being sold at lower prices."

AIMRA represents over 150,000 mobile retailers across the country.

According to the association, the supply of OnePlus smartphones is low as distributors are using the system's loophole smartly and diverting the stocks to the grey market as a part of organisational strategy. The same, however, is destroying the complete consumer experience and damaging the market.

The retailers association also raised concern over the survival and growth of the brand in India owing to dependency on e-commerce and competition from brands.

In the letter, it said, "OnePlus is losing its market share and brand value in the mainline segment, which is still the dominant channel in India."

"OnePlus faces stiff competition from brands like Apple, Samsung, Vivo, Xiaomi, and its parent Oppo, offering better products, prices, margins, promotions, and services to customers and retailers," Pathak said, adding that the company has launched a series of flop models, such as Ford, Nord 3 and CE 3 that failed to impress customers and generate sales.

The retailers association also highlighted various challenges to OnePlus. It said some distributors are bundling OnePlus products with other slow products or accessories, which is against the company policy and unfair to other retailers.

OnePlus could not be immediately reached for comments. Among other issues, retailers also flagged challenges with regard to advance payments they have to make to distributors for purchasing smartphone stock. Even after advance payments, the distributors supply products three to seven days from the date of payments, with no one to hear from the brand side, AIMRA said.



Himadri Speciality Chemical Ltd

Registered Office: 23A Netaji Subhas Road, 8th Floor, Suite No. 15, Kolkata - 700 001
Corporate Identity Number : L27106WB1987PLC042756
Phone: (033) 2230-9953, Fax: (033) 2230-9051
Email: info@himadri.com, Website: www.himadri.com

पंजाब नैशनल बैंक punjab national bank

OPERATIONS DIVISION – ADC & RECON, HEAD OFFICE
PLOT NO. - 5, SECTOR-32, GURUGRAM, HARYANA-122001

TENDER NOTICE

Punjab National Bank invites e-tender for Reconciliation system under Total Outsourced Model from eligible bidders. Estimated Cost of the work for the five years is Rs. 364.73 Crores. Last date for bid submission is 14.02.2024 till 16:00 hrs. For details, visit GeM Portal. Any corrigendum/clarification in respect of above said work shall be released at Bank's website <https://pnbindia.in> and GeM Portal which may be visited regularly by intending bidders.

Deputy General Manager

भारतीय कंटेनर निगम लिमिटेड
CONTAINER CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.
(A Navratna Undertaking of Govt. of India)
NSIC New MDSP Building, 3rd Floor, Okhla Indl. Estate (Opp. NSIC Okhla Metro Station), New Delhi-110029

Expression of Interest (EOI)
Expressions of Interest (EOI) for Selection of Logistics Associate for setting a facility for storage and transportations of Liquid and Gas Cargo at CONCOR Terminal Dahej, Gujarat.

Expression of Interest (EOI) No. PCCORP—DL/1/2024-CO
Date of Publishing 17.01.2024, 15:00 Hrs
Last Date & Time of Submission On 02.02.2024 up to 15:00 hrs.
Date & Time of Opening On 02.02.2024 at 15:30 hrs.

For eligibility criteria and other details please log on to www.concorindia.com or eprocure.gov.in. Bidders are requested to visit the websites regularly. For complete details log on to www.concorindia.com.

Executive Director/Area-II

टीएचडीसी इंडिया लिमिटेड
THDC INDIA LIMITED
(अनुसूची - ए, गिनी रत्न, पीएसयू)
(Schedule-A, Mini Ratna, PSU)

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS FOR ASSOCIATING IN COMMISSIONING & COMPREHENSIVE OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE CONTRACT OF COAL BASED SUPERCRITICAL KHURJA THERMAL POWER PROJECT (2x660MW) AT VILLAGE & POST DASHERA KHERLI TEHSIL KHURJA, DIST BULANDSHAHR, UTTAR PRADESH-203131, INDIA INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB)/NOTICE INVITING TENDERS (NIT)

(Domestic Competitive Bidding)
GeM Bid No.: GEM/2024/B/4485351 dated 15.01.2024
RFP Document No.: THDCIL/NCR/CC-465
Name of Work: REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS FOR ASSOCIATING IN COMMISSIONING & COMPREHENSIVE OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE CONTRACT OF COAL BASED SUPERCRITICAL KHURJA THERMAL POWER PROJECT (2x660MW)
Type of Bidding: E-tendering/ Single Stage Two Envelope followed by e-Reverse Auction (e-RA), on GeM Portal
RFP document Download: From 15.01.2024 to 15.02.2024 upto 15:00 hrs (IST)
Pre-bid Meeting: 30.01.2024 at 11:00 AM online through MST Platform for which the link shall be shared separately.
Receipt of QR & Techno-Commercial and Price Bids: 15.02.2024 upto 15:00 hrs (IST)
Date and Time of opening of QR & Techno-Commercial Bids: 15.02.2024 upto 15:30 hrs (IST)
Date and Time of opening of Price Bids: Shall be intimated separately

Contact Details: HOD (Corporate Contracts), THDC India Ltd., NCR office, Plot No. 20, Sector-14, Kaushambi, Ghaziabad-201010 (UP), India
Tel: 0120-2816721/6711 Email: corpcontract@thdc.co.in
Website: <https://www.gem.gov.in> or www.thdc.co.in
Registered Office: BHAGIRATHI BHAWAN, (TOP TERRACE), BHAGIRATHIPURAM, TEHRI GARHWAL-249001, CIN: U45203UR1988GOI009822

Generating Power... Transmitting Prosperity...

EXPRESS Careers

Online Applications are invited for the following posts:

REGULAR VACANCY:

- Chief Administrative Officer
- Chief Manager (Infrastructure)
- Assistant

ON CONTRACT:

- Chief-International Relations & Placement

For details and online application, please visit www.ilm.ac.in/recruitment

Head-Administration & HR
Date: 17.01.2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	Three months ended 31.12.2023	Previous Three months ended 30.09.2023	Corresponding Three months ended 31.12.2022 in the previous year	Year to date figures for the current period ended 31.12.2023	Year to date figures for the previous period ended 31.12.2022	Previous year ended 31.03.2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total income	1,062.71	1,014.35	1,045.06	3,038.09	3,160.36	4,199.81
2.	Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	149.26	139.22	77.29	408.92	191.10	301.81
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	149.26	139.22	77.29	408.92	161.10	271.81
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	107.89	100.84	63.03	296.39	131.09	207.81
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year (comprising Net Profit for the period/ year (after tax) and other comprehensive income for the period/ year (after tax))	108.80	96.50	64.56	343.41	160.61	222.58
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	44.07	44.00	41.94	44.07	41.94	43.27
7.	Other Equity						2,172.33
8.	Earnings Per Equity Share (before and after extraordinary items) (of Re. 1 each) (refer note 2)						
	Basic (Rs.)	2.45	2.30	1.51	6.77	3.13	4.94
	Diluted (Rs.)	2.45	2.30	1.51	6.77	3.13	4.94

Sr. No.	Particulars	Three months ended 31.12.2023	Previous Three months ended 30.09.2023	Corresponding Three months ended 31.12.2022 in the previous year	Year to date figures for the current period ended 31.12.2023	Year to date figures for the previous period ended 31.12.2022	Previous year ended 31.03.2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total income	1062.70	1,014.34	1,045.06	3,038.07	3,160.36	4,199.81
2.	Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	150.15	139.10	79.47	408.13	199.66	310.25
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	150.15	139.10	79.47	408.13	169.66	280.25
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	108.78	100.62	65.21	295.50	139.65	215.86
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year (comprising Net Profit for the period/ year (after tax) and other comprehensive income for the period/ year (after tax))	111.68	96.74	69.30	343.11	162.19	223.51
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	44.07	44.00	41.94	44.07	41.94	43.27
7.	Other Equity						2,237.23
8.	Earnings Per Equity Share (before and after extraordinary items) (of Re. 1 each) (refer note 2)						
	Basic (Rs.)	2.47	2.29	1.55	6.75	3.33	5.13
	Diluted (Rs.)	2.47	2.29	1.55	6.75	3.33	5.13

NOTES:-

- The above unaudited consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 16 January 2024. A Limited Review of these consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2023 has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors, as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.
- Earnings per share is not annualised for the quarter ended 31 December 2023, 30 September 2023, 31 December 2022, nine months ended 31 December 2023 and 31 December 2022.
- The figures of the corresponding previous periods/year have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary, to conform to the classification for the current quarter ended 31 December 2023.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.himadri.com.

On behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Anurag Choudhary
Chairman
DIN: 00173934

Place: Kolkata
Dated: 16 January 2024



ममता बनर्जी ने 22 जनवरी को सद्भाव रैली की घोषणा की

कोलकाता, 16 जनवरी (भाषा)।

अयोध्या में राम मंदिर प्राण प्रतिष्ठा समारोह के दिन 22 जनवरी को पश्चिम बंगाल की मुख्यमंत्री ममता बनर्जी कोलकाता में सभी धर्मों के लोगों के साथ एक ह्रस्वभाव रैली का नेतृत्व करेंगी। मुख्यमंत्री ने मंगलवार को रैली की घोषणा की।

पश्चिम बंगाल में सत्तारूढ़ तृणमूल कांग्रेस (टीएमसी) की प्रमुख बनर्जी ने कहा कि वह कालीघाट मंदिर में देवी काली की पूजा करने के बाद दक्षिण कोलकाता के हाजरा चौराहे से जुलूस की शुरुआत करेंगी। उन्होंने राज्य



ममता बनर्जी ने कहा कि कोलकाता के हाजरा चौराहे से जुलूस की शुरुआत करेंगी।

सचिवालय में एक संवाददाता सम्मेलन को संबोधित करते हुए कहा कि '22 जनवरी को मैं कालीघाट मंदिर जाऊंगी और पूजा करूंगी। फिर मैं सभी धर्मों के लोगों के साथ एक सद्भावना रैली में हिस्सा लूंगी। इसका किसी

अन्य कार्यक्रम से कोई लेना-देना नहीं है।' उन्होंने कहा कि तृणमूल द्वारा आयोजित किया जाने वाला मार्च पार्क सर्कस मैदान में समाप्त होगा और इससे पहले यह मस्जिदों, चर्चों और गुरुद्वारों सहित विभिन्न धर्मों के उपासना स्थल से होकर गुजरेगा। बनर्जी ने पार्टी कार्यकर्ताओं से राज्य के सभी जिलों में इसी तरह की रैलियां आयोजित करने को भी कहा। उन्होंने कहा कि 'प्राण प्रतिष्ठा' नेताओं का नहीं बल्कि धर्माचार्यों का काम है। उन्होंने कहा कि 'प्राण प्रतिष्ठा करना हमारा काम नहीं है। यह धर्माचार्यों का काम है। हमारा काम बुनियादी ढांचा तैयार करना है।'



को कोलकाता में विरोध



Himadri Speciality Chemical Ltd

Registered Office: 23A Netaji Subhas Road, 8th Floor, Suite No. 15, Kolkata - 700 001

Corporate Identity Number : L27106WB1987PLC042756

Phone: (033) 2230-9953, Fax: (033) 2230-9051

Email: info@himadri.com, Website: www.himadri.com

(₹ in Crores)

Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31 December 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Three months ended 31.12.2023	Previous Three months ended 30.09.2023	Corresponding Three months ended 31.12.2022 in the previous year	Year to date figures for the current period ended 31.12.2023	Year to date figures for the previous period ended 31.12.2022	Previous year ended 31.03.2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total income	1,062.71	1,014.35	1,045.06	3,038.09	3,160.36	4,199.81
2.	Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	149.26	139.22	77.29	408.92	191.10	301.81
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	149.26	139.22	77.29	408.92	161.10	271.81
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	107.89	100.84	63.03	296.39	131.09	207.81
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year (comprising Net Profit for the period/ year (after tax) and other comprehensive income for the period/ year (after tax))	108.80	96.50	64.56	343.41	160.61	222.58
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	44.07	44.00	41.94	44.07	41.94	43.27
7.	Other Equity						2,172.33

5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year (comprising Net Profit for the period/ year (after tax) and other comprehensive income for the period/ year (after tax))	108.80	96.50	64.56	343.41	160.61	222.58
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	44.07	44.00	41.94	44.07	41.94	43.27
7.	Other Equity						2,172.33
8.	Earnings Per Equity Share (before and after extraordinary items) (of Re. 1 each) (refer note 2)						
	Basic (Rs.)	2.45	2.30	1.51	6.77	3.13	4.94
	Diluted (Rs.)	2.45	2.30	1.51	6.77	3.13	4.94

NOTES:-

- The above unaudited standalone financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 16 January 2024. A Limited Review of these standalone financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2023 has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors, as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.
- Earnings per share is not annualised for the quarter ended 31 December 2023, 30 September 2023, 31 December 2022, nine months ended 31 December 2023 and 31 December 2022.
- The figures of the corresponding previous periods/year have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary, to conform to the classification for the current quarter ended 31 December 2023.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.himadri.com.

(₹ in Crores)

Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31 December 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Three months ended 31.12.2023	Previous Three months ended 30.09.2023	Corresponding Three months ended 31.12.2022 in the previous year	Year to date figures for the current period ended 31.12.2023	Year to date figures for the previous period ended 31.12.2022	Previous year ended 31.03.2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total income	1062.70	1,014.34	1,045.06	3,038.07	3,160.36	4,199.81
2.	Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	150.15	139.10	79.47	408.13	199.66	310.25
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	150.15	139.10	79.47	408.13	169.66	280.25
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	108.78	100.62	65.21	295.50	139.65	215.86
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year (comprising Net Profit for the period/ year (after tax) and other comprehensive income for the period/ year (after tax))	111.68	96.74	69.30	343.11	162.19	223.51
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	44.07	44.00	41.94	44.07	41.94	43.27
7.	Other Equity						2,237.23
8.	Earnings Per Equity Share (before and after extraordinary items) (of Re. 1 each) (refer note 2)						
	Basic (Rs.)	2.47	2.29	1.55	6.75	3.33	5.13
	Diluted (Rs.)	2.47	2.29	1.55	6.75	3.33	5.13

NOTES:-

- The above unaudited consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 16 January 2024. A Limited Review of these consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2023 has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors, as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.
- Earnings per share is not annualised for the quarter ended 31 December 2023, 30 September 2023, 31 December 2022, nine months ended 31 December 2023 and 31 December 2022.
- The figures of the corresponding previous periods/year have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary, to conform to the classification for the current quarter ended 31 December 2023.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.himadri.com.

On behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-

Anurag Choudhary

Chairman

DIN: 00173934

Place: Kolkata

Dated: 16 January 2024

বেআইনি আবাসন ভাঙার কাজ পুরনিগমের

এই সময়: বেআইনি ভাবে তৈরি হওয়া আবাসন ভাঙার কাজ শুরু করল বিধাননগর পুরনিগম। এর আগে সপ্টেম্বরের সুকান্তনগরে বেআইনি নির্মাণ ভাঙতে গিয়ে বাধার মুখে পড়েছিলেন পুরকর্মীরা।

পুরনিগমের বিভিন্ন বিভাগের এক কর্তা বলেন, নিয়ম না মেনে তৈরি হয়েছে ফ্ল্যাট। একাধিকবার ওই ফ্ল্যাটের প্রয়োজিত অভিযুক্ত পোন্ধর এবং জমির মালিককে নোটিশ দেওয়া হলেও তারা আসেননি।

বাণ্ডইআটি

হয়েছে, সেই বাড়ির তরফে কল্যাণী বসাক বলেন, 'আমাদের কোনও পজেশন লেটারও দেওয়া হয়নি। এখন আমরা যাব কোথায়?' গত কয়েকমাসে বিভিন্ন প্রায়ন সংক্রান্ত বিষয় নিয়ে প্রচুর মামলা হয়েছে বিধাননগর পুরনিগমের বিরুদ্ধে।

নোংরা হাওড়া! সমীক্ষায় বিতর্ক

এই সময়, হাওড়া: স্প্রাউট কেন্দ্রীয় একটি সংস্থার সমীক্ষায় উঠে এসেছে দেশের সব থেকে অপরিষ্কার শহর হলে হাওড়া। আর তার পরেই শুরু হয়েছে এ নিয়ে রাজনৈতিক বিতর্ক।

হাওড়া পুরসভার প্রশাসক মণ্ডলীর ভাইস চেয়ারম্যান সৈনত চৌধুরী বলেন, 'এই সমীক্ষা কিসের মাপকাঠিতে করা হয়েছে, তা পরিষ্কার নয়। তবে হাওড়া তথা পশ্চিমবঙ্গ অনেক দিক থেকেই দেশের অন্যান্য রাজ্যের থেকে এগিয়ে রয়েছে। তাই এ ধরনের সমীক্ষার মাধ্যমে হাওড়া বা পশ্চিমবঙ্গকে ছোট করে দেখানোর একটা প্ররোচনা রয়েছে।' তবে তিনি জানিয়েছেন, কোনও সমীক্ষার উপর ভিত্তি করে নয়, এমনিতেই হাওড়া শহরকে যতটা দুর্ঘনমুক্ত করা যায় বা পরিষ্কার পরিচ্ছন্ন রাখা যায় সে ব্যাপারে হাওড়া পুরসভা সব ধরনের প্রয়োজনীয় ব্যবস্থা নিচ্ছে।

কুয়াশায় ট্রেন চলল দেরিতে

এই সময়, হাওড়া: কুয়াশার কারণে দুপুরপাঠার ট্রেন চলাচল বাহ্যত হলে নিয়মিত। মঙ্গলবার হাওড়া স্টেশনের পূর্ব এবং দক্ষিণ-পূর্ব শাখায় একাধিক দুপুরপাঠার ট্রেন নির্ধারিত সময়ের অনেক দেরিতে চলাচল করে।

বেশ কিছুক্ষণ অবরুদ্ধ হয়ে পড়ে বেলেঘাটা মেন রোড

দুই বাসের মুখোমুখি সংঘর্ষে শিশু-সহ আহত ৩৯ জন যাত্রী

এই সময়: বেলেঘাটার বেপরোয়া গতি: মঙ্গলবার দুপুর সাড়ে তিনটে নাগাদ সরকারি এবং বেসরকারি বাসের মুখোমুখি সংঘর্ষের জেরে আহত হলেন ৩৯ জন যাত্রী।



দুমেড়-মুচড়ে যাওয়া সরকারি বাস ও (ডান দিকে) ৪৪/১ নম্বরের বাণ্ডইআটি-হাওড়া রুটের বেসরকারি বাসটি — এই সময়

প্রত্যক্ষদর্শীরা জানিয়েছেন, এদিন বিকেল চারটে নাগাদ বেলেঘাটা মেন রোডে রানি রাসমণি বাসের কাছে বেপরোয়া গতিতে শিয়ালদহ থেকে ধরামাখিলির দিকে যাচ্ছিল একটি সরকারি বাস।

ভর্তি করা হলেও, প্রাথমিক চিকিৎসার পর তাঁদের ছেড়ে দেওয়া হয়। ভর্তি রয়েছেন একটি বাসের চালক। দুর্ঘটনার জেরে সরকারি বাসের ক্ষতি হয়েছে সব খেলাক বেশি।

নিয়ে যাওয়া হয়। এলাকাসীতের অভিযোগ, বেলেঘাটা মেন রোড খুব একটা চওড়া নয়।

যান্ত্রিক গোলযোগে ব্যাহত রেল পরিষেবা

এই সময়: বালিগঞ্জ স্টেশনে সিগন্যাল পর্যায়ে যান্ত্রিক ত্রুটির জন্য মঙ্গলবার সন্ধ্যায় ব্যাহত হলো শিয়ালদহ দক্ষিণ শাখার ট্রেন চলাচল।

পারেনি। পর রবে বেশ কয়েকটি লোকাল ট্রেন আটকে পড়ে।

শিয়ালদহ দক্ষিণ

দেখা দেওয়ায় অফিস-ফেরত যাত্রীরা চরম হয়রানির মুখে পড়েন।

সমস্যা দেখা দেওয়ার পরেই রেলের ইঞ্জিনিয়াররা ঘটনাস্থলে আসেন।

ক্রাণের বাঁচার অধিকারের দাবিতে কোর্টে



নয়াদিল্লি: অসুস্থতা এক বিধবা মহিলার গর্ভপাতের নির্দেশ দিয়েছিল দিল্লি হাইকোর্ট। সেই সিদ্ধান্তের বিরুদ্ধে আদালতে গেল কেন্দ্রীয় সরকার।



সেন্ট জেভিয়ার্সের সমাবর্তনে শিক্ষামন্ত্রী রাতা বসু 'নিহিল আলট্রা' পুরস্কার তুলে দিলেন রামকৃষ্ণ মিশন বিবেকানন্দ এডুকেশনাল অ্যান্ড রিসার্চ ইনস্টিটিউট বেঙ্গলুরু মঠের ভাইস চ্যান্সেলর স্বামী সন্তোষমানন্দের হাতে।

সেন্ট জেভিয়ার্সে নয়া কোর্স

এই সময়: 'জাতীয় শিক্ষানীতি ২০২০' মেনে পাঠ্যক্রম ও পাঠ্যসূচি চালু করেছে সেন্ট জেভিয়ার্স কলেজ।

Maharashtra Airport Development Company Ltd. TENDER NOTICE. Establishing Flying Training Organization (FTO) at Amravati (Belora) Airport - (2nd call / retendering).

Himadri স্পেশালিটি কেমিক্যাল লিমিটেড. রেজিস্টার্ড অফিস: ২৩এ নেতাজী সুভাষ রোড, ৯ম তল, সুট নং. ১৫, কলকাতা-৭০০০০১.

Table with 6 columns: স্র.নং, বিবরণ, ৩১.১২.২০২৩ তারিখে শেষ হওয়া ত্রৈমাসিকে (অনিরীক্ষিত), ৩০.০৯.২০২৩ তারিখে শেষ হওয়া পূর্ববর্তী ত্রৈমাসিকে (অনিরীক্ষিত), আগের বছর একই সময় অর্থাৎ ৩১.১২.২০২২ তারিখে শেষ হওয়া ত্রৈমাসিকে (অনিরীক্ষিত), বর্তমান মেয়াদের জন্য বছরের শুরু থেকে ৩১.১২.২০২৩ তারিখ পর্যন্ত পরিমাপিত (অনিরীক্ষিত), পূর্ববর্তী বছরের শুরু থেকে ৩১.১২.২০২২ তারিখ পর্যন্ত পরিমাপিত (নিরীক্ষিত).

Table with 6 columns: স্র.নং, বিবরণ, ৩১.১২.২০২৩ তারিখে শেষ হওয়া ত্রৈমাসিকে (অনিরীক্ষিত), ৩০.০৯.২০২৩ তারিখে শেষ হওয়া পূর্ববর্তী ত্রৈমাসিকে (অনিরীক্ষিত), আগের বছর একই সময় অর্থাৎ ৩১.১২.২০২২ তারিখে শেষ হওয়া ত্রৈমাসিকে (অনিরীক্ষিত), বর্তমান মেয়াদের জন্য বছরের শুরু থেকে ৩১.১২.২০২৩ তারিখ পর্যন্ত পরিমাপিত (অনিরীক্ষিত), পূর্ববর্তী বছরের শুরু থেকে ৩১.১২.২০২২ তারিখ পর্যন্ত পরিমাপিত (নিরীক্ষিত).

উপরোক্ত অনিরীক্ষিত স্বতন্ত্র আর্থিক ফলাফল অডিট কমিটি দ্বারা পর্যালোচিত এবং বোর্ড অফ ডিরেক্টরদের দ্বারা অনুমোদিত হয়েছে তাই ১৬ জানুয়ারি ২০২৪ তারিখে অনুষ্ঠিত নিজ নিজ সভায়।